DT-1
 P.O. Box 108,  Mechanicsburg, IL  62545                      Phone - 217 / 364-4467  Fax - 217 / 364-4494
STANDARD DAY TANKS
DOUBLE WALL TANKS
A totally  enclosed outer shell may be added
resulting in a double wall construction.  Both
the inner and the outer tanks are vented
separately and each are pressure tested.

Listed label (File #MH12807 - Aboveground Tank for Flammable Liquids).
Pryco Tanks are fabricated of heavy gauge steel by certified welders and are tested accord-
ingly.
DT-2
 P.O. Box 108,  Mechanicsburg, IL  62545                      Phone - 217 / 364-4467  Fax - 217 / 364-4494
TANK
SIZE
(U.S.
GAL)
STANDARD SINGLE WALL SERIES DAY TANKS STANDARD DOUBLE WALL SERIES DAY TANKS
BASIC DESIGN U/L LISTED BASIC DESIGN U/L LISTED
MODEL WT (Lbs) MODEL WT (Lbs) MODEL WT (Lbs) MODEL
WT
 (Lbs)
5 PY5 78 PY5UL 88 PY5DW 165 PY5ULDW 170
10 PY10 125 PY10UL 128 PY10DW 213 PY10ULDW 217
15 PY15 144 PY15UL 148 PY15DW 250 PY15ULDW 255
25 PY25 160 PY25UL 164 PY25DW 281 PY25ULDW 286
50 PY50 193 PY50UL 197 PY50DW 367 PY50ULDW 371
60 PY60 220 PY60UL 226 PY60DW 420 PY60ULDW 428
75 PY75 236 PY75UL 243 PY75DW 454 PY75ULDW 461
100 PY100 257 PY100UL 263 PY100DW 502 PY100ULDW 509
150 PY150 302 PY150UL 309 PY150DW 604 PY150ULDW 611
200 PY200 427 PY200UL 438 PY200DW 882 PY200ULDW 895
275 PY275 495 PY275UL 505 PY275DW 1,111 PY275ULDW 1,124
300 PY300 500 PY300UL 510 PY300DW 1,124 PY300ULDW 1,137
400 PY400 572 PY400UL 583 PY400DW 1,285 PY400ULDW 1,297
500 PY500 613 PY500UL 624 PY500DW 1,396 PY500ULDW 1,409
600 PY600 653 PY600UL 663 PY600DW 1,489 PY600ULDW 1,501
700 PY700 700 PY700UL 710 PY700DW 1,622 PY700ULDW 1,635
800 PY800 743 PY800UL 753 PY800DW 1,897 PY800ULDW 1,910
900 PY900 786 PY900UL 809 PY900DW 2,025 PY900ULDW 2,056
1000 PY1000 818 PY1000UL 841 PY1000DW 2,110 PY1000ULDW 2,141
DIMENSIONAL CHART DRAWINGS REFERENCE
SIZE
CATEGORY
TANK

trial Color of Choice)
DT-4
 P.O. Box 108,  Mechanicsburg, IL  62545                      Phone - 217 / 364-4467  Fax - 217 / 364-4494
See Page DT-1 For U/L Listed Emergency Vent Sizing
MANUAL DAY TANK REFERENCE DATA
TANK
SIZE
(U.S.
GAL)
STANDARD SINGLE WALL SERIES DAY TANKS STANDARD DOUBLE WALL SERIES DAY TANKS
BASIC DESIGN U/L LISTED BASIC DESIGN U/L LISTED
MODEL WT (Lbs) MODEL WT (Lbs) MODEL WT (Lbs) MODEL
WT
 (Lbs)
5 PY5M 52 PY5MUL 56 PY5MDW 131 PY5MULDW   137
10 PY10M 104 PY10MUL 108 PY10MDW 195 PY10MULDW   200
15 PY15M 125 PY15MUL 129 PY15MDW 234 PY15MULDW   239
25 PY25M 143 PY25MUL 147 PY25MDW 267 PY25MULDW   271
50 PY50M 178 PY50MUL 182 PY50MDW 355 PY50MULDW   359
60 PY60M 207 PY60MUL 213 PY60MDW 411 PY60MULDW   418
75 PY75M 225 PY75MUL 231 PY75MDW 446 PY75MULDW   453
100 PY100M 246 PY100MUL 252 PY100MDW 494 PY100MULDW   501
150 PY150M 291 PY150MUL 297 PY150MDW 596 PY150MULDW   603
200 PY200M 416 PY200MUL 428 PY200MDW 876 PY200MULDW   888
275 PY275M 485 PY275MUL 495 PY275MDW 1,105 PY275MULDW 1,117
300 PY300M 490 PY300MUL 500 PY300MDW 1,118 PY300MULDW 1,130
400 PY400M 563 PY400MUL 573 PY400MDW 1,278 PY400MULDW 1,291
500 PY500M 604 PY500MUL 614 PY500MDW 1,390 PY500MULDW 1,402
600 PY600M 643 PY600MUL 653 PY600MDW 1,482 PY600MULDW 1,495
700 PY700M 691 PY700MUL 701 PY700MDW 1,616 PY700MULDW 1,628
800 PY800M 733 PY800MUL 743 PY800MDW 1,890 PY800MULDW 1,903
900 PY900M 777 PY900MUL 800 PY900MDW 2,019 PY900MULDW 2,050
1000 PY1000M 809 PY1000MUL 832 PY1000MDW 2,104 PY1000MULDW 2,135
DIMENSIONAL CHART DRAWINGS REFERENCE
SIZE
CATEGORY
TANK

BASIC SERIES U/L LISTED SERIES
RUPTURE
BASIN [2]
MODEL
CODE
WEIGHT
(Lbs)
MODEL
CODE
U/L
VENT
WEIGHT
(Lbs)
WEIGHT
(Lbs)
10 PY10T 113 PY10TUL 2” 117 73
25 PY25T 137 PY25TUL 2” 141 101
50 PY50T 216 PY50TUL 2” 220 142
60 PY60T 224 PY60TUL 3” 231 159
75 PY75T 232 PY75TUL 3” 239 175
100 PY100T 248 PY100TUL 3” 255 194
TANK
SIZE
[1]
BASIC SERIES U/L LISTED SERIES
RUPTURE
BASIN [2]
MODEL
CODE
WEIGHT
(Lbs)
MODEL
CODE
U/L
VENT
WEIGHT
(Lbs)
WEIGHT
(Lbs)
10 PY10TDW 220 PY10TULDW 2” 225 73
25 PY25TDW 276 PY25TULDW 2” 281 114
50 PY50TDW 440 PY50TULDW 2” 445 148
60 PY60TDW 460 PY60TULDW 3” 469 164
75 PY75TDW 479 PY75TULDW 3” 488 184
100 PY100TDW 517 PY100TULDW 3” 526 212
[1] - Tank sizes in US Gallons.
[2] - Rupture Basin Data In Addition To Day Tank
DIMENSIONAL CHART DRAWINGS REFERENCE
TANK